Carnarvon Board Change 15 July 2010



Mr Ken Judge has today stepped down from the Company's Board of Directors.

Mr Judge has been a non-executive director of Carnarvon Petroleum Limited ("Carnarvon") since April 2005.

Mr Judge said his retirement followed a review of the strenuous demands imposed by his international board commitments and the time and travel required in dealing with those commitments.

"It has been a rewarding experience to serve as a director of Carnarvon over what has been demonstrably an exciting period of development for the Company" Mr Judge said.

Carnarvon's Chairman, Mr Peter Leonhardt, said "I am very sorry that Ken has concluded it was necessary for him to retire from our Board but with his international commitments and a young family, this decision is not altogether surprising. He has been an outstanding contributor to the Board for the past 5 years and his experience and expertise will be greatly missed. We wish him the very best for the future".

Mr Leonhardt said Carnarvon's Board was reviewing the size and composition of the Board and a replacement for Mr Judge would be announced in the near future.

Registered Office

Ground Floor 1322 Hay Street West Perth WA 6005

PO Box 99 West Perth WA 6872

Telephone: 08 9321 2665 Fax: 08 9321 8867 Email: admin@cvn.com.au

ASX Code: CVN

www.carnarvon.com.au